PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT  

RECOMMENDED CONDITIONS  

RZM2025-00021  

Approval of a rezoning to CMU (Community Mixed -Use District), subject to the 

following enumerated conditions:  

1.  To restrict the use of the property as follows:  

A. A maximum of two hundred fifty-two (252) housing units, including a 

minimum of twenty-four (24) single-family attached cottages, a minimum of 

twenty-four (24) single-family attached townhomes,  and a maximum of two 

hundred four (204) multifamily apartment units.  Density of housing units is 

not to exceed thirteen units per acre (13 UPA).    

B. The development shall be in general accordance with the submitted site 

plan received by the Department of Planning and Development, dated July